Academic Representative Agreement and Consent Form

RHSU & Academic Rep two-way agreement

Academic Rep Agreement

- I agree to undertake the duties and responsibilities outlined in the relevant Academic Rep job description.
- I agree to participate in the activities outlined in the relevant Academic Rep job description.
- I understand that failure to adhere to the Code of Conduct may result in the removal of my Academic Rep title and responsibilities.
- I agree to advise RHSU if I have any specific access needs or require additional support in order to fulfil my role.

RHSU Agreement

- RHSU agrees to support the Academic Representatives in undertaking the duties and responsibilities and activities outlined in the relevant job description.
- RHSU agrees to uphold a safe space for the Academic Representatives to communicate freely about their needs.
- RHSU agrees to support the Academic Representatives in understanding the Code of Conduct.
- RHSU agrees to prioritise training and development for the Academic Representatives.
- RHSU agrees to maintain the prioritisation of the Academic Reps' studies, mental health, and wellbeing over their elected position at all times.